#### HB0452/206980/1

BY: Health and Government Operations Committee

# AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 452

(First Reading File Bill)

#### AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in the sponsor line, strike "Delegate Kipke" and substitute "Delegates Kipke, Cullison, McDonough, Morhaim, Murphy, Nathan-Pulliam, Oaks, Pena-Melnyk, Pendergrass, and Tarrant"; and strike beginning with "altering" in line 9 down through "nondisposable" in line 10 and substitute "making certain conforming changes".

## AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 1, strike in their entirety lines 21 through 24, inclusive.

# AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 2, in lines 1, 9, 19, and 22, strike "(b)", "(c)", "(d)", and "(E)", respectively, and substitute "(A)", "(B)", "(C)", and "(D)", respectively; in line 9, after "(1)" insert "In this subsection, "Hearing Aid" means a device that:

# (I) IS OF A DESIGN AND CIRCUITRY TO OPTIMIZE AUDIBILITY AND LISTENING SKILLS IN THE ENVIRONMENT COMMONLY EXPERIENCED BY CHILDREN; AND

## (II) IS NONDISPOSABLE.

**(2)**";

in line 12, strike "(2)" and substitute "(3)"; and in line 13, strike "(1)" and substitute "(2)".